MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: N
MONDAY, NOVEMBER 4TH, A.D.1918, 4 P.H.

PRESENT: Honorable Sam C. Bell, Mayor, presiding, and Commissioners Coy, Lambert, Heuer-
mann, Wright.

Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved.

~===MFMORIALS AND PETITIONS==w=
Petition of E.D.Grossman, for permit to pump water from river was read and referred
to Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks and Public Property.
Commissioner Heuermann recommended that petition of employes of Cify Engineers Dept.
requesting that their salaries be paid by warrant be granted. Adopted.
Commi :Bioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann,Wright.

No, 233 M- ¢ 2 7 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating Forty Four and 98/100 ($44,98) Dollars out of the Street Widening

and Paving Fund to pay Fred Hummert fo material for repairing house of Mrs.Dora L.Eross..

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonic, that, the sum of
Forty Four and 98/100 ($44.98) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the

Street Widening and Paving Fund for the purpose of paying Fred Hummert for material for

repapering house owned by Mrs Dora L. Eross, damaged in moving from Lot 33 to Lot 28 16;
City Block 2958, for the purpose of opening Boerne Street from Indiana to Devine Street,
—-( o9 AN ORDINANCE

No., 234 Appropriating Ninety Six and 50/100 Dollars out of the Street Widening &

Paving Fund to pay Mrs Dora L.EBross,

\ BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of thd4e City of San Antonio, tiat, the sum of
Nimety Six and 50/100 ($96.50) Dollars, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of _
the Street Widening and Paving Fund for the purpese of paying Mrs Dora L.Eross for
repairs to house damaged in moving from Lot 33 to lot 38 in City Block 2958, for the
purpose of opening Boerne Street from Indiana to Devine Street.

No. 235 , —G 329  AY ORDINANCE
Appropriating Eighty Nine ($89.00) Dollars out of the Street Widening & Paving

Fund to pay Geo. S. Brother for repapering house of Mrs. Dora L. Bross,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
Eighty Nine ($89.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street
Widening and Paving Fund for the purpose of paying Geo. S.Brother for repapering house
owned by Hrs, Dora L. Bross, damaged in moving from Lot 33 to Lot 38 in City Block 2958,
for the purpose of openihg Boerne Street, from Indiana to Devine Street.

Commissioner Coy introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adoptéd
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann, Wright.
No. 236 ~ C 3 D AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating the sum of $53.00 to pay Dr. B.F.Kingsley for damages to car on
December 24, 1917.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of

Fifty Three ($53.00) Dollars/%e and the sameia hereby appropriated out of thel9ls




360

" Generel Fund, to pay Dr. B.F.Kingsley in full compensation for damages to his car
by running into an obstructiop at the corner of Navarro and Travis Streets on
December 24, 1917.
wo. 237 MC-G6 3] ax oromancE
Appropriating the sum of $52.00 to pay Julian Onderdonk for medical attention
to his wife on account of fall on sidewalk on July 11, 1918.
BE 1T ORD@INED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antqnio, that, the sum
of Pifty Two ($52.00) Dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1918
General Fund, to pay M¥r Julian Onderdonk in full compensation fo medical attention
and services rendered his wife in treating for dislocation caused by fall on the
sidewalk on West French Place on July 11, 1918.
No. 238 -(C3 Q AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating the sum of $39.20 to be paid out of the Judgement Fund to pay
Osceola Archer District Clerk for various cost bills,

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$39.80 be and is hereby appropriatéd out of the Judgement Fund to be paid to Osceola
Archer District Clerk, to pay court costs in éausé No. B 16647 City vs. S.W.Tel and
Tel Co. $25,45, City vs. Margaret Mulholland, $4.05 City of San Antonio vs. Chas
Purch $9.70, Total $39.20
«v, Commissioner Coy intréoduced’ the.following ordinances, which were read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Bell, Coy, Lambert, Heuermann,
Wright.

No. 239 ~G 33  ax orDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
that, the sum of $2.86 (The San Antonio School/Boards portion being .75)be and is
hereby appropriated out of the 1917 General Fuhd, to be paid to Mrs. E.R.George, as a
refund of taxes erroneously assessed and collected against Jack W.George for said

fiscal year.

No. 240 -( 34 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating funds for Special Pay roll for the week ending Nov. 2, 1918.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum
of $2721.61 be and is hereby appropriated out of the 1918 General Fund for the
purpose of paying wages to City Day Laborers for the week ending November 2, 1918,

Commissioner Coy recommended that petition of Geo. S.Rumbaugh for reduction of

taxes be not granted. Adopted.

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations:
Magnolia Petroleum Co. for permit to install gasoline tanks, N.Laredo and N.Flores Sts.
Do. " . " " " " W.Commerce & Los Moras Sts.,
Mayos Money Exchange, for Electric sign 809 W.Commerce St.
Katy Loan Co., for permit to equip steel sign with electric lights, all granted.
Adopted. .

Commissioner Lambert recommended that petition of Citizens requesting that fence




| 366

All bides for furnishing one truck chassis for the use of street cleaning department
were opened and referred to City Purchasing Agent.
A Committee representing employes of the Fire Department presented a schedule of wages
hereafter to be paid, and requested its adoption by November 15, 1918, On the request of

the Mayor, the Committee took up the matter with the Commissioner of Fire and Police.

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned/

APPROVED, %‘“ W
ATTEST d%—‘ A WAYOR

CITY CLEERK.




